Work Programme means a work programme formulated for the purpose of carrying out

the Reinstatement Strategy.

3495-05/2734596_12  9

SCHEDULE  1  -  PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET  AS  AT  31  DECEMBER 2020

The audit reviewed pro-forma statement of financial position as at 31 December 2020

shown below have been prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally

adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to its financial position.

The pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared to provide an indication

on the effect of the Public Offer on the financial position of the Company assuming Public

Offer is fully subscribed and no other Shares are issued prior to the Public Offer. It has been

prepared to provide investors with information on the assets and liabilities of the Company

and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the Company as noted below. The historical and

pro-forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not

include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to

annual financial statements.

Audit Reviewed

31 December 2020
Capital Raisings

Audit Reviewed

Pro-Forma

31 December 2020

Current assets

Cash 883,062 1,910,941 2,794,003

Trade and other

receivables
29,829 -

29,829

Other current assets 24,980 - 24,980

Total current assets 937,871 1,910,941 2,848,812

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 3,893 - 3,893

Rights of use assets 182,618 - 182,618

Total non-current assets 1,124,382 1,910,941 3,035,323

TOTAL ASSETS 1,124,382 1,910,941 3,035,323

Current liabilities

Trade and other creditors 512,145 - 512,145

Short term lease liabilities 101,570 - 101,570

Insurance premium

funding

21,879 - 21,879

Total current liabilities 635,594 - 635,594

Non-current liabilities

Long-term lease liabilities 165,352 - 165,352

3495-05/2734596_12  10

Audit Reviewed

31 December 2020
Capital Raisings

Audit Reviewed

Pro-Forma

31 December 2020

Total non-current

liabilities

165,352 - 165,352

TOTAL LIABILITIES 800,946 - 800,946

NET ASSETS 323,436 1,910,941 2,234,377

Equity

Issued Capital 33,081,803 1,910,941 34,992,744

Reserves 1,040 - 1,040

Accumulated losses -32,759,407 - -32,759,407

TOTAL EQUITY 323,436 1,910,941 2,234,377

The pro-forma statement of financial position includes the following adjustments:

(a) Total funds raised $2,000,000 less expenses of $89,059

3495-05/2734596_2  11

PROXY FORM

DRAGON MOUNTAIN GOLD LIMITED

ACN 111 005 282

GENERAL MEETING

I/We

of:

being a Shareholder entitled to attend and vote at the Meeting, hereby appoint:

Name:

OR:  the Chair of the Meeting as my/our proxy.

or failing the person so named or, if no person is named, the Chair, or the Chair’s nominee, to vote in

accordance with the following directions, or, if no directions have been given, and subject to the relevant